

BID TABULATION
VILLAGE OF MAYWOOD, ILLINOIS
BID DATE: Tuesday, May 24, 2016 @ 11:00 a.m.
2016 Alley and Parking Lot Improvements
k:/bidtabs/my/1603201- 2016 Alley and Parking Lot

NO.	BASE BID	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRIGGI CONSTR		DAVIS CONCRETE		SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER		G&M CEMENT		NARDULLI CONCRETE		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		M&J ASPHALT		KEE CONSTR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Comb C&G Removal	Foot	95	6.00	570.00	5.00	475.00	10.00	950.00	5.00	475.00	6.00	570.00	8.00	760.00	40.00	3,800.00	9.95	945.25	15.66	1,487.70
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	545	2.00	1,090.00	2.00	1,090.00	2.10	1,144.50	2.00	1,090.00	2.00	1,090.00	2.00	1,090.00	4.00	2,180.00	3.45	1,880.25	3.37	1,836.65
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	235	12.00	2,820.00	15.00	3,525.00	14.50	3,407.50	18.00	4,230.00	15.00	3,525.00	15.00	3,525.00	40.00	9,400.00	23.85	5,604.75	43.86	10,307.10
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	625	17.50	10,937.50	15.00	9,375.00	16.50	10,312.50	20.00	12,500.00	15.00	9,375.00	18.00	11,250.00	50.00	31,250.00	20.55	12,843.75	16.49	10,306.25
5	Brick Pavement Removal	SqYd	500	12.50	6,250.00	15.00	7,500.00	35.00	17,500.00	12.00	6,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	63.00	31,500.00	30.00	15,000.00	17.05	8,525.00	59.40	29,700.00
6	Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	CuYd	710	45.00	31,950.00	40.00	28,400.00	30.00	21,300.00	27.00	19,170.00	40.00	28,400.00	42.00	29,820.00	50.00	35,500.00	48.00	34,080.00	45.09	32,013.90
7	Earth Excavation (Special)	CuYd	250	42.00	10,500.00	40.00	10,000.00	30.00	7,500.00	32.00	8,000.00	40.00	10,000.00	42.00	10,500.00	50.00	12,500.00	84.00	21,000.00	37.30	9,325.00
8	Earth Excavation for Parking Lot	CuYd	400	38.00	15,200.00	40.00	16,000.00	30.00	12,000.00	35.00	14,000.00	40.00	16,000.00	42.00	16,800.00	50.00	20,000.00	52.75	21,100.00	40.41	16,164.00
9	Subgrade Removal and Replacement	CuYd	120	50.00	6,000.00	50.00	6,000.00	50.00	6,000.00	60.00	7,200.00	10.00	1,200.00	84.00	10,080.00	63.50	7,620.00	102.00	12,240.00	128.80	15,456.00
10	Structure to be Adjusted	Each	4	300.00	1,200.00	375.00	1,500.00	375.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,600.00	375.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,000.00	604.00	2,416.00	360.00	1,440.00
11	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,540.00	1,540.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,560.00	1,560.00
12	Structure to be Removed	Each	2	500.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,400.00	750.00	1,500.00	200.00	400.00	300.00	600.00	700.00	1,400.00	250.00	500.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	480.00	960.00
13	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	20	500.00	10,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	250.00	5,000.00	180.00	3,600.00	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	1.00	20.00	515.00	10,300.00	358.71	7,174.20
14	8" PVC Storm Sewer	Foot	400	65.00	26,000.00	50.00	20,000.00	68.00	27,200.00	60.00	24,000.00	65.00	26,000.00	45.00	18,000.00	71.75	28,700.00	42.25	16,900.00	67.80	27,120.00
15	Trench Backfill	CuYd	205	36.00	7,380.00	55.00	11,275.00	37.00	7,585.00	30.00	6,150.00	20.00	4,100.00	55.00	11,275.00	10.00	2,050.00	78.50	16,092.50	43.20	8,856.00
16	Restricted Dpth Storm MH, 4" Dia, Ty1 Frame, Close	Each	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,015.00	4,030.00	4,200.00	8,400.00
17	Restricted Dpth Catch Basin, 4" Dia Ty 1 Frame, Open	Each	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,750.00	11,250.00	3,300.00	9,900.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,700.00	11,100.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	2,215.00	6,645.00	3,720.00	11,160.00
18	Inlet, Ty A, Ty 1 Frame, Open	Each	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,750.00	5,250.00	1,600.00	4,800.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,610.00	4,830.00	2,280.00	6,840.00
19	Ty 1 Frame and Lid	Foot	5	350.00	1,750.00	450.00	2,250.00	330.00	1,650.00	350.00	1,750.00	400.00	2,000.00	450.00	2,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	605.00	3,025.00	480.00	2,400.00
20	Comb Concrete C&G, Ty B-6-12	Foot	95	30.00	2,850.00	25.00	2,375.00	18.75	1,781.25	25.00	2,375.00	30.00	2,850.00	25.00	2,375.00	30.75	2,921.25	24.75	2,351.25	36.00	3,420.00
21	Concrete Barrier Curb, Ty B	SqFt	575	30.00	17,250.00	25.00	14,375.00	20.50	11,787.50	20.00	11,500.00	40.00	23,000.00	30.00	17,250.00	28.25	16,243.75	21.05	12,103.75	30.00	17,250.00
22	PCC Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	945	6.00	5,670.00	5.00	4,725.00	6.10	5,764.50	8.00	7,560.00	6.00	5,670.00	8.00	7,560.00	6.00	5,670.00	4.65	4,394.25	9.60	9,072.00
23	Detectable Warnings	SqYd	20	40.00	800.00	25.00	500.00	30.00	600.00	42.00	840.00	30.00	600.00	32.00	640.00	40.00	800.00	26.00	520.00	39.24	784.80
24	PCC Garage Apron, 7"	SqYd	395	55.00	21,725.00	50.00	19,750.00	46.50	18,367.50	48.00	18,960.00	49.00	19,355.00	55.00	21,725.00	60.00	23,700.00	62.00	24,490.00	105.00	41,475.00
25	PCC Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	1,660	52.00	86,320.00	65.00	107,900.00	48.75	80,925.00	58.00	96,280.00	59.00	97,940.00	62.00	102,920.00	61.25	101,675.00	67.50	112,050.00	118.80	197,208.00
26	PCC Base Course, 8"	SqYd	5	50.00	250.00	50.00	250.00	48.75	243.75	68.00	340.00	200.00	1,000.00	58.00	290.00	100.00	500.00	207.00	1,035.00	120.00	600.00
27	Protective Coat	SqYd	2,040	2.00	4,080.00	0.01	20.40	0.01	20.40	1.50	3,060.00	0.01	20.40	2.00	4,080.00	0.01	20.40	1.00	2,040.00	2.50	5,100.00
28	Geogrid for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	2,275	4.00	9,100.00	2.50	5,687.50	4.00	9,100.00	3.75	8,531.25	5.50	12,512.50	4.00	9,100.00	2.50	5,687.50	2.25	5,118.75	3.89	8,849.75
29	Aggregate Base Course, Ty B, 6"	SqYd	1,660	8.00	13,280.00	10.00	16,600.00	9.75	16,185.00	9.00	14,940.00	8.00	13,280.00	7.00	11,620.00	15.75	26,145.00	11.00	18,260.00	6.98	11,586.80
30	Aggregate Base Course, Ty B, 9"	SqYd	715	12.00	8,580.00	11.00	7,865.00	11.85	8,472.75	12.00	8,580.00	10.00	7,150.00	10.00	7,150.00	25.50	18,232.50	10.00	7,150.00	10.32	7,378.80
31	Aggregate Base Course, Ty B, 10"	SqYd	625	12.00	7,500.00	13.50	8,437.50	13.00	8,125.00	13.50	8,437.50	12.00	7,500.00	10.00	6,250.00	17.25	10,781.25	13.10	8,187.50	11.10	6,937.50
32	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder, 2 1/4"	Ton	100	110.00	11,000.00	115.00	11,500.00	90.00	9,000.00	120.00	12,000.00	120.00	12,000.00	90.00	9,000.00	130.00	13,000.00	106.00	10,600.00	109.20	10,920.00
33	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 1 3/4"	Ton	75	100.00	7,500.00	120.00	9,000.00	97.00	9,775.00	125.00	12,375.00	100.00	7,500.00	97.00	7,275.00	135.00	10,125.00	126.50	9,487.50	218.40	16,380.00
34	Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 2"	SqYd	785	40.00	31,400.00	30.00	23,550.00	27.00	21,195.00	29.00	22,765.00	35.00	27,475.00	31.50	24,727.50	12.85	10,087.25	10.20	8,007.00	10.20	8,007.00
35	Brick Pavers to be Reset	sqf	100	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	25.00	2,500.00	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	23.00	2,300.00	22.90	2,290.00	17.40	1,740.00
36	6" Bollard	Each	4	250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	570.00	2,280.00	390.00	1,560.00
37	Edge Grade Adjustment	Foot	40	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00	25.00	1,000.00	10.00	400.00	10.00	400.00	15.00	600.00	20.00	800.00	51.00	2,040.00	151.50	6,060.00
38	Construction Videotaping	Unit	6	250.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,500.00	1.00	6.00	250.00	1,500.00	500.00	3,000.00	200.00	1,200.00	500.00	3,000.00	325.00	1,950.00	450.00	2,700.00
39	Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1.0	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,750.00	25,750.00	61,930.00	61,930.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	20,592.00	20,592.00
40	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	Foot	450	4.00	1,800.00	2.50	1,125.00	6.00	2,700.00	6.50	2,925.00	4.00	1,800.00	6.00	2,700.00	6.50	2,925.00	2.80	1,260.00	3.00	1,500.00
41	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Letters & Symbols	SqFt	50	12.00	600.00	35.00	1,750.00	4.00	200.00	21.25	1,062.50	20.00	1,000.00	4.00	200.00	21.25	1,062.50	33.00	1,650.00	12.00	600.00
42	Removal & Disposal of Regulated Substances	CY	350	65.00	22,750.00	0.01	3.50	50.00	17,500.00	65.00	22,750.00	80.00	28,000.00	65.00	22,750.00	66.50	23,275.00	216.50	75,775.00	84.89	29,711.50
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID					\$ 428,402.50		\$ 412,353.90		\$ 429,573.15		\$ 402,626.25		\$ 435,602.90		\$ 460,110.00		\$ 500,661.65		\$ 504,277.75		\$ 611,789.95
ADDITIONAL BID																					
1	Comb C&G Removal	Foot	95	6.00	570.00	5.00	475.00	10.00	950.00	5.00	475.00	6.00	570.00	8.00	760.00	40.00	3,800.00	9.95	945.25	15.66	1,487.70
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	545	2.00	1,090.00	2.00	1,090.00	2.10	1,144.50	2.00	1,090.00	2.00	1,090.00	2.00	1,090.00	4.00	2,180.00	3.45	1,035.00	3.37	1,011.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	35	12.00	420.00	15.00	525.00	14.50	507.50	36.00	1,260.00	15.00	525.00	15.00	525.00	40.00	1,400.00	44.00	1,540.00	43.86	1,535.10
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	55	17.50	962.50	15.00	825.00	16.50	907.50	40.00	2,200.00	15.00	825.00	18.00	990.00	50.00	2,750.00	33.00	1,815.00	16.49	906.95
5	Brick Pavement Removal	SqYd	-	12.50	-	-	-	-													